
Thursday 21 October 2021

For more information on the Council’s current position, in 

respect of Covid 19 please use this website: CLICK HERE 

Please ensure any information you consult is from a reliable 

source, including the NHS, or Public Health England. 

NEXT 10 DAYS - KEY DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
• Sunday 24 October – Occupancy Support Scheme, Period 13 claims 

deadline

• Tuesday 26 October 2021,  10:30-11:30 – IPC/BCA Meeting 

Upcoming events can also be viewed in the ‘EVENTS CALENDAR’ within 

the Provider Zone. 

BRADFORD CARE 

ASSOCIATION (BCA)

See attached documents in the 

Provider Zone for more details, 

including: 

- BCA Information Document

- BCA Membership Form

YORKSHIRE AND HUMBER AND THE 

NORTH EAST THEMED LOCAL 

AREA BRIEFINGS 
Skills for Care Yorkshire and Humber and the North 

East team is running a series of virtual events to 

support the adult social care workforce to lead, 

deliver and grow. The events are aimed at registered 

managers, deputy managers and those with a 

responsibility for learning and development working 

for an adult social care provider. Please see the flyer 

for further information and booking with this LINK

FLU VACCINATIONS
The flu virus kills almost 11,000 people and 

hospitalises tens of thousands more in England in an 

average year. It’s more important than ever to get your 

flu jab this year.  A spreadsheet has been uploaded to 

the Provider Zone with a list of pharmacies that are 

offering flu vaccinations in the Bradford district. Each 

pharmacy has been asked if they can do off-site 

vaccinations and their response is indicated in column 

8, this may however come at an additional cost. You 

can download the spreadsheet with this LINK.

CQC REPORT: HOME 

FOR GOOD

CQC report, Home for Good, 

highlights how the right 

community support can improve 

outcomes for people with a 

learning disability, a mental health 

need and autistic people. It is 

accessible with this LINK

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/health/health-advice-and-support/coronavirus-covid-19-advice/
https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/s4s/WhereILive/Council?pageId=5432&dateRange=2021-08-19/2021-09-19&dateType=Month
https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/provider-zone/new-covid-19-bulletin-and-information/
https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/media/rwbkq4l2/bca-information-document.pdf
https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/media/jzzhfxe1/bca-membership-form.docx
https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/media/51kby4qj/skills-for-care-flyer.pdf
https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/provider-zone/
https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/provider-zone/
https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/media/q3dpuxlz/copy-of-returned-eoi-pharmacy-details-2021-22-bmdc-flu-vaccination.xlsx
https://www.cqc.org.uk/publications/themed-work/home-good-successful-community-support-people-learning-disability-mental


COVID-19 

SUPPORT TEAM 

WEEKLY VLOG

The latest instalment of the 

vlog is available to view HERE

or alternatively click on the 

video to the right!

ADVERTISE YOUR VACANCIES!
We are currently planning a significant recruitment campaign within the Bradford District, working in 

partnership with One Workforce, the colleges and you, the care providers! To support this campaign 

and enable people to quickly view the jobs currently available in social care, please can you complete 

the spreadsheet here: Social Care Vacancies. Once you have included your vacancies on the 

spreadsheet, please return to Covid19SupportTeam@bradford.gov.uk with the subject header ‘FAO 

Ben –Vacancies’.  There is no deadline for this, however those that are submitted sooner will be 

accessible to the Job Coaches at SkillsHouse before the campaign.

CAPACITY TRACKER 

UPDATE: HOW TO REPORT 

BED AVAILABILITY 

To improve accuracy of reporting 

Capacity Tracker are planning some 

development work so that providers can 

report on both available and vacant beds. 

Until this has been implemented, they are 

asking that providers enter the number 

of available beds in the vacancies box.

This means that when a provider has five 

empty beds but for whatever reason can 

only fill three of them then the number 

of 'vacancies' will be three.

If you have any questions about the 

Capacity Tracker please feel free to 

contact the Covid-19 Support Team by 

email 

Covid19SupportTeam@Bradford.go

v.uk or by phone 01274 431999

SPRINGING OUT OF BED IN 

THE MORNING – EPISODE 1 OF 

THE NEW SERIES OF THE CARE 

EXCHANGE PODCAST IS OUT 

NOW!

We are really pleased to announce that series 

two of the care exchange has launched!

In the first episode, Ali and Pia are joined by 

Kate Terroni, CQC Chief Inspector for Adult 

Social Care, who talks about how she had 

sleepless nights before her first 

CQC inspection. She discusses 

how leadership is a privilege, how happy 

workers equal high-quality care and the 

importance of keeping well. Kate also talks 

about why coproduction is so 

important to her and how she believes in 

being ambitious to work towards your vision 

of how things should be.

You can listen via our website or download it 

where you get your podcasts.

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lNKGfMCtjT0
https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/provider-zone/previous-covid-19-bulletins/:~:text=SOCIAL%20CARE%20VACANCIES%20(.xlsx)
mailto:Covid19SupportTeam@bradford.gov.uk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lNKGfMCtjT0
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=lNKGfMCtjT0
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https://bit.ly/3aQMfyF&data=04|01|Ailsa.Benn@skillsforcare.org.uk|673135e5ea9f447b2ead08d993b979a8|5c317017415d43e6ada17668f9ad3f9f|0|0|637703247084514961|Unknown|TWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D|1000&sdata=tUTbnAXViJKTeXjIxbEErB8rdz9nJqUw9hvUxRuovzs%3D&reserved=0


https://www.dsptoolkit.nhs.uk/
https://www.dsptoolkit.nhs.uk/
https://www.digitalsocialcare.co.uk/latest-guidance/registering-for-the-data-security-and-protection-toolkit/
https://www.digitalsocialcare.co.uk/latest-guidance/registering-for-the-data-security-and-protection-toolkit/


https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/media/nj3nponv/dspt-form.docx
https://bradford.connecttosupport.org/media/nj3nponv/dspt-form.docx


DATA FOR THE SOCIAL CARE 

SECTOR IN BRADFORD

CARE HOME VACANCY DETAILS (last 7 days, both Residential and Nursing)

HOME SUPPORT PLACEMENTS (last 7 days)

Total Placements Locality Providers Other Providers

43 29 14

CARE HOME PLACEMENTS (last 7 days) 

Total Placements Change

15 +1

DATA LATEST CHANGE

Deaths 1 1

Infections 6 -9

Outbreaks 7 +5

Occupancy 78% 0

Tracker completed 93% -1%

Vacancy Type

Declared 

Vacancies

Declared 

Total Beds

Declared

Vacancie

s Closed

Occupi

ed Beds

Occupie

d Beds 

Percent

Lost 

Capacity 

Percent

General Residential 262 933 9 662 70.95% 0.96%

Dementia Residential 165 726 12 549 75.62% 1.65%

General Nursing 97 467 0 370 79.23% 0.00%

Mental Health Residential 30 192 0 162 84.38% 0.00%

Learning Disability 

Residential 28 199 8 163 81.91% 4.02%

Dementia Nursing 25 281 11 245 87.19% 3.91%

Mental Health Nursing 16 130 13 101 77.69% 10.00%

Young Physically Disabled 2 7 0 5 71.43% 0.00%

Learning Disability 

Nursing 0 2 0 2 100.00% 0.00%

Totals 625 2937 53 2259

PERCENTAGE OCCUPIED NUMBER OF HOMES

Under 70% 21

71% to 85% 33

Over 86% 52
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Bradford Care Homes with a Covid-19 Outbreak

89%
87%

92%

88%

94% 93%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

14-Sep 21-Sep 28-Sep 05-Oct 12-Oct 19-Oct

Bradford Care Home Completed Tracker in last 7 

days

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

2
0
/0

4
/2

0
2

0

1
1
/0

5
/2

0
2

0

0
1
/0

6
/2

0
2

0

2
2
/0

6
/2

0
2

0

1
3
/0

7
/2

0
2

0

0
3
/0

8
/2

0
2

0

2
4
/0

8
/2

0
2

0

1
4
/0

9
/2

0
2

0

0
5
/1

0
/2

0
2

0

2
6
/1

0
/2

0
2

0

1
6
/1

1
/2

0
2

0

0
7
/1

2
/2

0
2

0

2
8
/1

2
/2

0
2

0

1
8
/0

1
/2

0
2

1

0
8
/0

2
/2

0
2

1

0
1
/0

3
/2

0
2

1

2
2
/0

3
/2

0
2

1

1
2
/0

4
/2

0
2

1

0
3
/0

5
/2

0
2

1

2
4
/0

5
/2

0
2

1

1
4
/0

6
/2

0
2

1

0
5
/0

7
/2

0
2

1

2
6
/0

7
/2

0
2

1

1
6
/0

8
/2

0
2

1

0
6
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

2
7
/0

9
/2

0
2

1

1
8
/1

0
/2

0
2

1

Number of Covid-19 Infections 


